Eur 5,744 (34,401) 21,828 (6,829) 7,001 (36,390) 2,776 (26,613)

uSD 235 (1,939) 4,672 2,968 2,151 (4,129) 12,793 10,815

GBp 26,187 (13,892) (25,094) (12,799) 24,353 (12,506) (21,036) (9,189)

SEK 4 (402) (188) (586) - (64) (674) (738)

NOK 6,474 (300) (6,122) 52 7,392 (428) 847 7,811

Other - (2) - (2) 970 - - 970

Total 38,644 (50,936) (4,904) (17,196) 41,867 (53,517) (5,294) (16,944)

as part of its financial management, DONG Energy a/S enters into a
number of hedging instruments to hedge currency risks. at 31 December
2013, unrealised value adjustments of derivative financial instruments for
currency hedging of recognised assets and liabilities amounted to a total
gain of DKK 1,079 million (2011: loss of DKK 530 million).

Sensitivity analysis for currency risks
DONG Energy a/S’s principal currency risks relate to uSD, GBp, SEK
and NOK. the company also calculates and manages the currency risk
vis-à-vis Eur. However, as price fluctuations between DKK and Eur are
small, the risk is considered to be insignificant.

At 31 December 2013 at 31 December 2012

risk price change
Effect on

profit before tax

Effect on
equity

before tax
Effect on

profit before tax

Effect on
equity

before tax

uSD +10% 96 - 1,357 -

-10% (64) - (1,123) -

GBp +10% (1,280) - (919) -

-10% 1,280 - 919 -

SEK +10% (59) - (74) -

-10% 59 - 74 -

NOK +10% 5 - 781 -

-10% (5) - (781) -

Interest rate risks
the parent company is exposed to interest rate changes in connection
with its liquid portfolio, primarily floating-rate bank balances. For an
analysis of the company’s interest rate sensitivity, reference is made to
note 6.2 to the consolidated financial statements.

as part of its financial management, DONG Energy a/S swaps the
interest basis on loans from a floating rate to a fixed rate or vice versa
using interest rate swaps. For interest rate swaps converting floating-
rate loans to fixed-rate loans, value adjustments recognised directly
in equity amounted to a net gain of DKK 431 million (2012: DKK 1,287